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R O B E R T   B.   J A C K S O N,  I V,  LLC 
           Attorney at Law 

260 Peachtree Street - Suite 2200 

Atlanta, Georgia  30303 

rbj4law@gmail.com                                 (404) 313-2039 Voice 

 

 

17 October 2019 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

 

Mr. Reece McAlister 

Executive Secretary 

Georgia Public Service Commission 

244 Washington Street, S.W. 

Atlanta, GA 30334 

 

 Re: 2019 Georgia Power Company RATE CASE 

Docket No. 42516 

 

Mr. McAlister: 

 

 Enclosed for filing on behalf of the Sierra Club, are an original and fifteen (15) copies, plus 

one extra copy, of the public disclosure DIRECT TESTIMONY OF MELISSA WHITED AND 

BEN HAVUMAKI in the above-referenced docket.  There is no trade secret version of the 

Whited\Havumaki testimony.   

 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of the Sierra Club, are an original and fifteen (15) copies, plus 

one extra copy, of the public disclosure DIRECT TESTIMONY OF RACHEL WILSON in the 

above-referenced docket and -- under seal -- the trade secret version of the Wilson testimony.   

 

Also, please find enclosed for filing a compact disk containing Microsoft Word and pdf 

versions of the public disclosure documents and exhibits, and – with the under seal documents – a 

compact disk containing the trade secret version of the Rachel Wilson testimony document and 

exhibits, and a Certificate of Service for the Sierra Club’s testimony filings.  

 

 We appreciate your returning the extra copy, showing the date of filing, with the bearer of 

this filing. 

Sincerely,          

                                                                                                          
    Robert Jackson 

Enclosures 

 

cc: Dori Jaffe, Sierra Club 

 Zach Fabish, Sierra Club 
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BEFORE THE STATE OF GEORGIA 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

) 

In Re:       ) 

Georgia Power Company’s   )    Docket No. 42516 

2019 Rate Case    ) 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served the following parties via US Mail and or email 

with the foregoing public disclosure DIRECT TESTIMONY OF MELISSA WHITED AND 

BEN HAVUMAKI, and DIRECT TESTIMONY OF RACHEL WILSON, on behalf of the 

Sierra Club filed in the above-styled matter: 

 

Reece McAlister 

Jeff Stair 

Georgia Public Service Commission 

reecem@psc.state.ga.us  

jeffreys@psc.state.ga.us 

 

Mr. G. L. Bowen, III 

Charles B. Jones, III 

Georgia Association of Manufacturers 

rbowen@gamfg.org  

cjones@gamfg.org  

  

Kevin C. Greene, Esq. 

Brandon Marzo, Esq. 

Georgia Power Company 

kevin.greene@troutmansanders.com  

brandon.marzo@troutmansanders.com  

 

Randall D. Quintrell, Esq. 

randy.quintrell@sutherland.com  

 

Robert B. Baker 

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 

MARTA 

sara@cleanenergy.org  

bobby@robertbaker.com 

 

Elizabeth M. O'Neill 

emoneill@itsmarta.com 

 

 

Jill Kysor 

Kurt Ebersbach 

Stacy Shelton 

jkysor@selcga.org 

Ebersbach@selcga.org 

 

Mr. Jeffry C. Pollock 

jpollock@jpollockinc.com  

 

Ms. Liz Coyle 

Ms. Berneta L. Haynes, JD 

lcoyle@georgiawatch.org 

bhaynes@georgiawatch.org 

 

Charles Jones, III 

Georgia Traditional Manufactures’ Assoc. 

cjones@gtma.org 

 

Jim Clarkston 

Resource Supply Management 

jclarkson@rsmenergy.com 

 

Ben J Stockton, PE, MBA 

encomanager13@gmail.com 

 

Steven C Prenovitz, MBA 

scprenovitz@gmail.com 
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Perry J. McGuire 

Vickie C. Rusek 

pmcguire@sgrlaw.com 

vrusek@sgrlaw.com  

 

 

Tessa A. Warren, Esq. 

twarren@qcwdr.com 

 

 

Newton M. Galloway, Esq. 

Terri M. Lyndall, Esq. 

Steven L. Jones, Esq. 

ngalloway@gallyn-law.com 

tlyndall@gallyn-law.com 

sjones@gallyn-law.com 

 

 

SO CERTIFIED this 17th day of October 2019. 

 

   
-------------------------------------- 

Robert Jackson, Esq. 

Robert B. Jackson, IV, LLC 

260 Peachtree Street - Suite 2200 

Atlanta, Georgia    30303 

(404) 313-2039 

rbj4law@gmail.com 


